SAA
E,_ DENR DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>
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—

Re: Request for Funding re: Conduct of Carrying Capacity Studies in El Nido and Coron, Palawan
1 message

Ma. Alma Segui <mapsegui@denr.gov.ph> Wed, Jan 17, 2024 at 4:27 PM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, mes.pmdmimaropa@gmail.com, PASu EL NIDO PALAWAN <entmrpa@gmail.com>

Cc: Johan Keith Nelson Berte Gorospe <jknbgorospe@denr.gov.ph>, Teara Constine Rabang <ttrabang@denr.gov.ph>, EIma Eleria <emeleria@denr.gov.ph>,
"Conrado Bravante, Jr." <cabravantejr@denr.gov.ph>, John Darren Chua <jdmchua@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/Madam,
Good day.
Respectfully forwarded is a follow-up Memorandum signed by Director Al O. Orolfo of the DENR-Foreign Assisted and Special Projects Service regarding the

abovementioned subject.

On Tue, Jan 16, 2024 at 2:38 PM John Darren Chua <jdmchua@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
Dear Mesdames and Sirs:

We would appreciate receiving the duly accomplished PINs for the Carrying Capacity Studies (Coron & El Nido) as soon as possible. | was informed by
the GGGl focal that there is a funding window available for this type of technical study. However, please note that the documents/PINs need to be
submitted to the GGGI HQ by the GGGI PH Country Office before 31 January 2024 to be considered for processing.

In order to facilitate the internal process to officially endorse the PINs by the DENR, please submit the PINs of the proposed Studies seeking funding
support before the end of this week, 19 January 2024 (Friday).

For your kind understanding and consideration.
Thank you.

Sincerely,

\*‘a JOHN DARREN M. CHUA
E Development Management Cfficer Il
~—

Foreign-Assiste
3/F SECAL Building, D
Diliman, Quezon C
(02) 2026-B065 / {
dmchuad@

Lompound, dd_-“:lSA‘.'EIILI&
Departiment

9280028

The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged information and may be legally protected from
disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then delete
this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited.

On Wed, Jan 10, 2024 at 9:50 AM Ma. Alma Segui <mapsegui@denr.gov.ph> wrote:
Dear Maam/Sir,

We would like to follow up our request for the submission of project Idea Note using GGGI template which was attached to the memorandum signed by
Director-FASPS (forwarded to your office last 4 December 2023), in order for us to act accordingly on your request for funding by the development
partner/donor.

Your prompt response on our request is highly appreciated.

Thank you,

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Teara Constine Rabang <ttrabang@denr.gov.ph>

Date: Mon, Dec 4, 2023 at 9:53 AM

Subject: Request for Funding re: Conduct of Carrying Capacity Studies in El Nido and Coron, Palawan

To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: Conrado Bravante, Jr. <cabravantejr@denr.gov.ph>, <elma_eleria@yahoo.com>, Elma Eleria <emeleria@denr.gov.ph>, <ampsegui@yahoo.com>,
Ma. Alma Segui <mapsegui@denr.gov.ph>, Johan Keith Nelson Berte Gorospe <jknbgorospe@denr.gov.ph>, <mes.pmdmimaropa@gmail.com>

Dear Ma'am/Sir:

Good day.

Respectfully forwarded is a memorandum signed by Director Al O. Orolfo of the Foreign-Assisted and Special Projects Service-DENR, with regard to the
above subject for your kind consideration.

Thank you very much.

Best regards,
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Teara

Teara Constine T. Rabang

Project Preparation Division

Foreign-Assisted and Special Projects Service
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Ave., Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101

Telefax: (+63 2) 8§926-2689
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